
Community Action Commission 

 

Victor Caravez 
Commissioner 
District 1 
Low-Income Sector Representative 
(831) 262-8165 
caravezv@gmail.com 

 

Vacant 
Commissioner 
District 1 
Public Sector Representative 

 

Connie Pineda 
Commissioner 
District 1 
Private Sector Representative 
(831) 214-0730 
kanydream@yahoo.com 

 

Derrick Elder 
Commissioner 
District 2 
Public Sector Representative 
(831) 406-7236 
derrickelder01@gmail.com 
 

 

Doug Mattos 
Commissioner 
District 2 
Private Sector Representative 
(831) 840-3216 
dmattos1@gmail.com  
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Ronald Holder 
Commissioner 
District 2 
Low-Income Sector Representative 
(831) 442-3570 
ronaldholder34@gmail.com 

 

Teresita Govea 
Commissioner 
District 3 
Public Sector Representative 
(702) 517-7115 
Tgovea6@hotmail.com  

 

Vacant 
Commissioner 
District 3 
Private Sector Representative 
 

 

Ana Vargas 
Commissioner 
District 3 
Low-Income Sector Representative 
(831) 525-1094 
anavargas30@yahoo.com 

 

Winifred Chambliss 
Commissioner 
District 4 
Public Sector Representative 
(831) 394-7321 
iamwini.wc@gmail.com 
 
 

 

Germaine Esquivel 
Commissioner 
District 4 
Low-Income Sector Representative 
(562) 230-9535 
germesquivel@gmail.com 
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Donna Smith 
Commissioner – Vice Chair 
District 4 
Private Sector Representative 
(831) 320-5681 
dsmith@montereycoe.org 
 

 

Linda Coyne 
Commissioner 
District 5 
Public Sector Representative 
(831) 594-0680 
lacoyne@gmail.com 

 

Jake Odello 
Commissioner - Chair 
District 5 
Private Sector Representative 
(831) 521-3986 
jake.odello@gmail.com 

 

Rosie Alvarez 
Commissioner 
District 5 
Low-Income Sector Representative 
(831) 229-3184 
Rozalvarez52@gmail.com 
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